[ BERCM AC Instructions

LIGHT KIT # 700456-1
INSTALLATION

Install the kit according to the following instructions:

Install the light assembly (item 1) on the light bracket 1
(item 2). Secure in place with a hex. bolt 3/8” (item 3),
flat washer (item 4) and a hex nut (item 5).
€ ==}

LIGHT INSTALLATION ON 700460, 700480,
700580, 700582, 700617 and 700618:

Note: The updated light assembly for light
#700659 is necessary for the installation of light
kit #700456-1 on snowblowers 700460, 700480,
700580-0, 700582-0, 700617-0, 700618-0.

Note: for snowblowers 700580-1, 700582-1,
700617-1 et 700618-1, use the surplus wiring to
have a wire long enough to connect to the light.
The surplus for the light connector is wrapped
underneath the engine support on the
showblower.

. . . Image may differ
Important: take care of firmly attach the wire with depending on model of snowblower

nylon tie wraps to make sure that there is no
contact between the wire and mobile parts.

a) Remove the hex bolt 5/16”n.c. x 3/4”, flange
washer and the flat washer that holds the gear
box support.

b) Install the light on the snowblower using the hex
bolt 5/16”n.c. x 3/4” and the flange nut (item 1) as
shown.

c) Adjust the angle of the light and tighten the nuts
and the knob.

d) Connect the light to the connector (item 2). Use
the extension of the kit #700659, if applicable.

Attach wiring to light fixture with a nylon tie wrap.

\Produit\i700456\FI456.pub N-11



[ BERCM AC Instructions

LIGHT KIT # 700456-1
INSTALLATION

LIGHT INSTALLATION ON SNOWBLOWERS
700512, 700513 and 700455

Note: The update kit for head light #700659 is
necessary to install the kit #700456-1 on
snowblowers 700512(-0 to -3), 700513(-0 a -3) and
700455.

Note: for snowblowers 700512-4 and 700513-4,
use the surplus wiring wrapped underneath the
engine support to have enough wiring to connect
to the head light.

Important: take care to firmly attach the wire with
nylon tie wraps to make sure that there is no Image may differ
contact between the wire and mobile parts. depending on model of snowblower

a) Drill a hole in the middle of the blower at 3 1/2”
from the front with a 11/32” bit.

b) Install the light onto the snowblower with a
5/16”n.c. x 3/4” hex bolt (item 1) into the hole and
firmly tighten.

c) Adjust the light's angle and firmly tighten nuts and
button.

d) Connect the light to the connector (item 2). Use
the extension of the kit #700659, if applicable.

Attach wiring to light fixture with a nylon tie wrap.

\Produit\i700456\FI456.pub N-11




asna|ynos ap ajgpow
8| Uojes yl|ea. e| ap Jalouip inad abewi 7 ,

qnd 96| 4\9G+00.NMINPOI\

‘uojAu ap ayoeje
un,p epie| e adwej| e| 8p uonexy e| e || 9| JoYoeny

‘allessadau
IS 9G00/# S|qWasus,| dp uUoIsULXd,| Jasiin (2
wayl) anbl}og|9 IN8}oauu0d Ne aiaiwn| e| Jayouelg (p
‘uojnoqg 9|
10 SN0J29 S9| Jallas 18 alaiwn| e] ap a|bue | Joisnly (o
‘Juswiswlia) Jallas }e NoJ} 8] suep
(1L wsay) uonoqg 8| 3@ /¢ X "9°U,91/G X8Y UOo|NOq
JUBSI|IN Ud B8sSNJIYNOS B[ Jns asaiwn| e| Jojeisu] (q
"JueAap ap 2/l € e asnajinos e| ap
aJjusd ne ,zg/L | dYydsw aun 29AB NOJ} un Jadlad (e

‘S9jiqow sjudWlIY s9| 19 S|
$9] aJjuad Jorjuod ap sed e Au |i,nb Jainsses ap
ulje uojAu ap sayoejje Sa| DIAE S|I} S| JUBWIPI|OS
Jayoene,p ulos ualq aJdpuaid  juepoduw]

"aJawin| e| B 19)93uuod
as Jnod i} ap Buo| zasse JloAEp ule Jnajow
np poddns 9] snos }sa Inb |1} 8p snjduns 3] J9s]j1}n
‘v-€1500L 19 $-21500L sosnajynos sa| unod :9joN

"'GG¥00Z 30 (€- & 0-)€15002 ‘(€-
2 0-)Z1500. S@SNa|Nos $a| INS L-9GH00L# d491Wwn|
e| ap uoljejeisul,| Jnod allessaddu }S9 6G900.L#
aJgiwn| e] Jnod unol-e-asjw ap a|quiasud,q :3}0N

GS¥00.L 32 €1500. ‘ZLS00. S?3] 4nod

NOILVTIVLSNI
1-99¥00. # FJIINNT 34 IT9INISN3

suononIsuj

| QVN@HE@ ]




qnd 96| 4\9G+00.NMINPOI\

"aJIessaogu
IS 69500/# ©lquiasus| 8p uolsusxd,| Jesiinn ‘(g
wa}l) anbuyosd JNdjosuUUOD Ne aJalwn| g| Jayouelg (p
"uojnoq 9|
10 SN0J29 S9| Jauias 1o aJaiwn| e| ap 9|bue,| Jeisnly (o
"ad1sn||i,nb |8}
(1 way) 9pug NoJdY | 18 . F/€ X "0°U,91/G X8y Uo|noq
un jues|iin uUs asna|YNos k| INs alalwn| e| Jajesu] (q
‘abeualbus p 8)10q e| Bp
uoddns 9| Jusuuannos Inb aje|d a||apuol e| 1@ aplq
B noJo9,| ‘. p/S X O°U,91/S Xay uonog 9| Jaasjug (e

*S9|Iqow SjUdWIRID

s9| }@ S|} S9] aiud joejuod ap sed e Au |i.nb

9SNaNos ap Jainsse,s ap ulje uojAu ap sayoejje sa| D9Ae S|l SI|
a|gpow o] uoies g)[eau e dp Jasgylp ned abewl, T , juawiapljos Jayoeye,p uios ualq aipuaid :juepodu|

- 4 _—

*2191wn| e B 13)99uuo0d as unod i} ap Buoj
zasse JloAe,p ule indajow np Joddns 3] snos }sd
Inb | ap snidins 9| JasiN ‘}-81900L 1@ L-L1900.L
‘1-Z8500. ‘1-08500. @snajynos s3] Jnod :dJ0N

"0-81900Z ‘0-21900.L ‘0-28500. ‘0-08500. ‘0800
‘09¥00L Ss9snapnos sd9| Uns |-9Gy00L# S421wn|
e] ap uonejejsul| Jnod allessadgu 3s9 6S900.L#H
aigiwn] Junod Jnol-e-asiw ap 9a|qwidasua,] :9JON

81900Z 3@ 21900 ‘285001
‘085002 ‘08%700L ‘09¥00. s3] 4nod :3SNIT44NOS
V1 ¥dNS FHJINNT V1 3IAd  NOILVTIVLSNI

(G way) xay noidy | 18 (1 wayl) abedo|q
ap 9||opuol e|] (g wayl) 8/ SLSSSOLIRD 9p UONO(q
np apie| e aoe|d us JasLN29g (g Wa)l) aiaiwn| e| ap
uonexi e| Ins (| wa}) a9|quiasse aiaiwn| e| Jojjesu|

:SOJUBAINS SUONONJISUI S8| UO[SS S|qUIBsUS,| Joj|ejsu]

NOILVTIVLSNI
1-99¥00. # FJIINNT 34 IT9INISN3

suononusujy QVN@HE@ ]




